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Manchester BID

Weekly Footfall

Year to date % Year on year % Week on week %
2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019
Manchester BID 52.8 % 6.2 % 85.9 % 2.0 % 46.8 % 40.5 %
North & Yorkshire -40.6 % 2.7 % -65.9 % 6.9 % 35.8 % 3.8 %
g:g'; Street Index(Regional 52.3 % 743 % 3.7 % 34.1% 4.6 %
o EOSUERSY 481 -70.8 % 6.1% 325 % 4.1%
UK 43.9 % 64.7 % 6.5 % 32.7 % 2.8 %

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available
in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The change in footfall for Manchester BID over the last 52 weeks is 44.9% down on the previous year.
Footfall for the year to date is 52.8% down on the previous year.

The number of visitors counted for week commencing 8 November 2020 was 180,346.

The busiest day in week commencing 8 November 2020 was Tuesday with 27,865 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 13:00 on Monday 9 November 2020 with footfall of 3,338
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Footfall by day

Footfall Report
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0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly totals
I This Week 17,893 26,657 27,865 27,360 27,662 27,758 25,151 180,346
Il Previous Week 58,043 61,405 66,599 86,244 21,400 23,108 22,200 338,999
Previous Year 179,528 131,655 153,177 161,339 175,021 212,005 264,602 1,277,327
2 Years Ago 118,807 119,638 115,912 126,869 129,418 150,691 193,539 954,874
Week on week % -69.2 % -56.6 % -58.2 % -68.3 % 29.3 % 20.1% 13.3 %
Year on year % -90.0 % -79.8 % -81.8 % -83.0 % -84.2 % -86.9 % -90.5 %
% of week 9.9% 14.8% 15.5% 15.2% 15.3% 15.4% 13.9%
Footfall by hour
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Footfall by location

I This Week

400,000
300,000
200,000

100,000

ol

Exchange New
at Arndale Cathedral
Steps Street
This Week 24,301 26,076
Previous Week 54,639 53,588
Previous Year 170,905 187,846
2 Years Ago 158,939 225,416
Week on Week % -55.5 % 513 %
Year on Year % -85.8 % -86.1 %

Footfall by location

Il Previous Week

King Street

39,186
49,812
279,405
223,163
213 %
-86.0 %

Acresfield,
St Ann's
Square

41,270
66,579
302,923

-38.0 %
-86.4 %

Previous Year

Market
Street

49,513
114,381
336,248
347,356
-56.7 %
-85.3 %

2 Years Ago

Notes

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2020 to

Week 46, 2020 Vs Week 1, 2019 to Week 46, 2019

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week46, 2020 Vs Week

46, 2019

Market Street, 27.5 %
I Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 22.9 %
Il King Street, 21.7 %
I New Cathedral Street, 14.5 %
Il Exchange at Arndale Steps, 13.5 %

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 46 2020 Vs Week 45 2020
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